
People often say it's hard to find female (identifying) speakers for sports analytics clubs, 

seminars, conferences, etc. So I crowdsourced on twitter & came up with this list. 

Inclusion in the list is not a personal endorsement & exclusion is not a critique, it's just a 

public list from which one can search through to find ideas for speakers. Please feel free 

to let me know of others you believe should be on the list, but I'd prefer that they are a 

professional sports analysts using advanced statistics, mathematics, AI, or data science. 

 
 

A list of female (identifying) sports analysts  
 
 

Morgan Abbitt, @morgie_28, Dodgers 

Maram AlBaharna, @maramperninety, Analytics FC  

Tegan Ashby, https://github.com/bunsushi, Brooklyn Nets 

Emily Badis, @EmilyBadis, Vikings 

Sarah Bailey, @sarahrunbailey, Manager LA Rams Analytics 

Lotte Bransen, @LotteBransen, SciSports 

Mirjam Bruinsma, Ajax 

Meghan Chayka, @MeghanChayka, Stathletes 

Judy Cohen, @judylee_c, Toronto Maple Leafs, Analyst, Hockey R&D 

Margaret Cunnif, Carolina Hurricanes, @mmcunniff, Data Scientist 

Jacqueline Davidson, Bucs 

Mary DeBartolo, Chicago Blackhawks, Senior Coordinator, Hockey Strategy and Analytics 

Vosse de Boode, @vdeboode, AFC Ajax 

Rachel Doerrie, @racheldoerrie, Hockey Analytics Vancouver Canucks 

Emmalee Dolfi, Tampa Bay Rays 

Brittni Donaldson, @brittni__d, Raptors  

Arielle Dror, @arielle_dror, Zelus Analytics 

Dr. Katherine Evans, @CausalKathy, Raptors, MSE (Wizards) 

Julianne Falore, NHL, SQL Developer & Stats analyst 

Susana Ferreras, @susanaferreras, Arsenal 

Prof. Rikke Gade, Aalborg Universitet 

Meghan Hall, @MeghanMHall, Zelus Analytics 

Emily Hunter, Queen's University Soccer Lab 

Courtney Kennedy, @ckennedy393, Giants 

Kelly Keogh, New York Islanders, Analyst 

Stephanie Kovalchik, @StatsOnTheT, Zelus Analytics  

Nicole Kozlova, @KozlovaNicole, Statsbomb 

Emily Kuehler, @emilykuehler, Broncos 

Dr. Lotte Lintmeijer, @lottelintmeijer, Sport Data Valley 

https://github.com/bunsushi


Amber Luzar, @Amber_Luzar3, Head of analysis Great Britain Field Hockey, Technical Lead English Institute of Sport 

Diana Ma, LA Lakers 

Sarah Mallepalle, @bishop_cholula, Ravens 

Jasmine Mander, @JMander10, Canadian Women's Soccer National Team 

Alexandra Mandrycky, @AlexMandrycky, Seattle Krakens 

Meredith Manley, Arizona Cardinals   

Kanitha Mann, NBA 

Carleen Markey, @quarkyhockey, https://www.carleenmarkey.com/ 

Rachel Marty, Noah basketball project 

Kim McCauley, Angel City 

Kristin Morris, @kirstinmorris8, Queensland Academy of Sport 

Namita Nandakumar, @nnstats, Seattle Kraken, Eagles 

Mariela Nisotaki, Norwich City 

Ella Papanek, @chexmatrix 

Denise Pluck, DFL, Sportech 

Lauren Poe, @laurenpoe, ESPN Analytics 

Erin Pšajdl, @erinpsajdl, Texans 

Pegah Rahimian, Budapest University of Technology & Economics PhD ML Researcher  

Jill Reiner, @jillhreiner (Big Data Bowl College Winner) 

Hannah Roberts, @RiptideLtd, Riptide Analytics 

Kelsey Roberts, NY Knicks 

Dr. Amber Rowell, @AmberERowell, Sports Scientist Western Bulldogs (AFL) 

Lucy Rowland, @LRowlandData, Canadian Men's Soccer National Team 

Sarah Rudd, @srudd_ok, Arsenal 

Lucy Rushton, @lucyrushton12, DC United 

Ivana Seric, @IveShery13, Philadelphia 76ers 

Dr. Cat Shin, @DrCatShin, Biomechanics Project Lead at English Institute of Sport 

Kelli Sullivan, @sullivan_kelli, Break Away Data (@breakawaydata) 

Alice Sweeting, @alicesweeting, Victoria University 

Gabriella Switaj, Anaheim Ducks, Team Services analyst 

Dr. Heidi Thornton, @heidithornton09, Head of Sports Science Gold Coast Suns (AFL) 

Sophie Tomlinson, @sophiet0m 

Asmae Toumi, @asmae_toumi, https://github.com/asmae-toumi 

Dr. Lorena Torres, @lorenatorres07, Spanish National Basketball Team 

Dr. Jacquie Tran, @jacquietran, High Performance Sport New Zealand 

Shannon Towey, @shannonttowey, Zelus Analytics 

Lydia Vandenbergh Jackson, @lvanden, Zelus Analytics 

Maaike Van Roy, @MaaikeVanRoy, KU Leuven PhD ML researcher 

Shanna Shi, @shanna_shi, Blue Jays 

Benedicte Vanwanseele, @bebiomech 

https://github.com/asmae-toumi


Prof. Jenna Wiens, University of Michigan 

Dr. Meredith Wills, @Bbl_Astrophyscs  

Katerina Wu, Pittsburgh Penguins 

Prof. Rose Yu, University of California – San Diego 

Rosie Yu, Los Angeles Kings, Software Engineer for R&D 

 

A few female (identifying) sports writers mentioned 
 

 

Alyssa Longmuir, @alyssastweeting 

Grace Robertson, @GraceOnFootball 

Shayna, @hayyyshayyy 


